FENTON, MO~ MUNICIPAL COURT

Fine Schedule
625 New Smizer Mill Rd., Fenton, MO 63026
(636) 343-1007 x0
Effective May 1, 2019

MANDATORY court appearance on all violations involving;

Motor vehicle accidents, speeding in Construction zone or School zone.

SPEEDING:

Speeding 01-05 over posted
Speeding 06-10 over posted
Speeding 11-15 over posted
Speeding 16-19 over posted
Speeding 20-25 over posted

OTHER VIOLATIONS:

VISION REDUCING WINDOW

ELECTRICAL SIGNAL

FAIL TO SIGNAL

STOP SIGN VIOLATION

IMPROPER LANE/SINGLE LANE

IMPROPER PASSING

FAIL TO YIELD EMERGENCY VEHICLE

FOLLOWING VEHICLE TOO CLOSE

OBSTRUCTING FLOW OF TRAFFIC

FAIL TO DIM LIGHTS

FAIL TO REGISTER VEHICLE

EXPIRED STATE PLATE

DISPLAY/POSSESS PLATES OF ANOTHER

OPERATING VEHICLE WITH NO PLATES DISPLAYED

NO HEADLIGHT WHEN REQUIRED

EXCESSIVE VEHICLE NOISE

FAIL TO WEAR PROTECTIVE HEADGEAR ON MOTOR CYCLE
FAIL TO WEAR A SEATBELT

FAIL TO SECURE A CHILD 80 LBS OR MORE OR OVER 4’90” IN BOOSTER
FAIL TO SECURE LESS THAN 8 YEARS OLD CHILD RESTRAIN OR BOOSTER
FAIL TO SECURE LOAD

EXCESSIVE WEIGHT LIMIT

NO INSURANCE

DROVE ON WRONG SIDE OF THE STREET

FAIL TO OBEY SIGNS TEMPORARY/CLOSED ROAD
HANDICAPPED PARKING VIOLATION

PARKED IN NO PARKING ZONE

FINE:

S 75.00
S 85.00
$ 95.00
$125.00
$180.00

75.00
85.00
85.00
85.00
85.00
$105.00
$105.00
85.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
75.00
10.00
10.00
74.00
$155.00
$105.00
CONTACT THE COURT
$ 85.00
$ 85.00
$ 75.00
$ 75.00
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You may pay online at www.trafficpayment.com or by phone at 800-444-1187.

A processing fee will apply.



