## FENTON, MO~ MUNICIPAL COURT

**Fine Schedule** 

625 New Smizer Mill Rd., Fenton, MO 63026 (636) 343-1007 x0 Effective May 1, 2019

## MANDATORY court appearance on all violations involving;

Motor vehicle accidents, speeding in Construction zone or School zone.

SPEEDING:	FINE:
Speeding 01-05 over posted	\$ 75.00
Speeding 06-10 over posted	\$ 85.00
Speeding 11-15 over posted	\$ 95.00
Speeding 16-19 over posted	\$ 125.00
Speeding 20-25 over posted	\$ 180.00
OTHER VIOLATIONS:	
VISION REDUCING WINDOW	\$ 75.00
ELECTRICAL SIGNAL	\$ 85.00
FAIL TO SIGNAL	\$ 85.00
STOP SIGN VIOLATION	\$ 85.00
IMPROPER LANE/SINGLE LANE	\$ 85.00
IMPROPER PASSING	\$ 105.00
FAIL TO YIELD EMERGENCY VEHICLE	\$ 105.00
FOLLOWING VEHICLE TOO CLOSE	\$ 85.00
OBSTRUCTING FLOW OF TRAFFIC	\$ 75.00
FAIL TO DIM LIGHTS	\$ 75.00
FAIL TO REGISTER VEHICLE	\$ 75.00
EXPIRED STATE PLATE	\$ 75.00
DISPLAY/POSSESS PLATES OF ANOTHER	\$ 75.00
OPERATING VEHICLE WITH NO PLATES DISPLAYED	\$ 75.00
NO HEADLIGHT WHEN REQUIRED	\$ 75.00
EXCESSIVE VEHICLE NOISE	\$ 75.00
FAIL TO WEAR PROTECTIVE HEADGEAR ON MOTOR CYCLE	\$ 75.00
FAIL TO WEAR A SEATBELT	\$ 10.00
FAIL TO SECURE A CHILD 80 LBS OR MORE OR OVER 4'90" IN BOOSTER	\$ 10.00
FAIL TO SECURE LESS THAN 8 YEARS OLD CHILD RESTRAIN OR BOOSTER	\$ 74.00
FAIL TO SECURE LOAD	\$ 155.00
EXCESSIVE WEIGHT LIMIT	\$ 105.00
NO INSURANCE	CONTACT THE COURT
DROVE ON WRONG SIDE OF THE STREET	\$ 85.00
FAIL TO OBEY SIGNS TEMPORARY/CLOSED ROAD	\$ 85.00
HANDICAPPED PARKING VIOLATION	\$ 75.00
PARKED IN NO PARKING ZONE	\$ 75.00

You may pay online at <u>www.trafficpayment.com</u> or by phone at 800-444-1187. A processing fee will apply.